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TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD OF FLOOR: 20 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED (SPRINKLERED) = 4"
-54" PROVIDED AT RECONSTRUCTED INTERIOR STAIR
-42"PROVIDED AT NEW EXTERIOR EXIT STAIR

TWNO EXITS REQUIRED DUE TO MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

TRUE NORTH
PLAN NORTH

2015 IEBC CODE - BASEMENT

OCCUPANCY: B (BUSINESS)

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD OF FLOOR: 32 OCCUPANTS

OCCUPANCY =
BUSINESS = 4 TOTAL EGRESS NWIDTH REQUIRED (SPRINKLERED) = 6.4"
OCCUPANTS
OFFICE TWO EXITS PROVIDED WITH 72" OR 6'-0" EXIT WIDTH
2-HOUR FIRE (MENS RR, WOMEN'S]
OFFICE BARRIER PER (,%—‘}’0000 R R/
BC 113.4 . % gﬁ;ﬁgggc; -
OCCUPANCY = BUSINESS OCCUPANTS é;:;o;l:;lsgg
- 17 OCCUPANTS 0.‘ Be q134
% 0’0‘0‘& 0 ot
.. ”’ “NO OCCUPANCY &“ N " '0/
v COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL = 448"
= St o< Ve Q‘Q‘
P - aes o ar av ar av o> o a» o ‘ * “‘i" ‘ ( ‘ o st an o - -> ALLOWED TRAVEL DISTANCE = 100'-0"
- o o ar v aor ar o> G o o % Gw% ‘ TRAVELD|5TANCE-1155 “0 ""‘ r-:::-—-—::-—-—-—:--—:-r>
i e T R R | o
K
:| — "i DEAD END CORRIDOR = 16' - 4 ”‘" w A i | :
*ALLOWED DISTANCE - 50 - o D 28 SN E |
) X HALL
" NO FIRE RATING OF STAIR ‘A’ STAIR X }w SOSCSEE i | I
W nes L SR G e aron SR ¥ | oozl
I N "‘“‘%"Q‘V@VW ) me18 I '
' ' NO OCCUPANCY 6 W "‘“‘v‘v“ . /y_\/_\ X:\_/ I L i ----------- J'
i »“‘ P e T —
OFFICE < . NO OCCUPANCY 1 | |
i "< e OFFICE | —4—"[oo2]
; STAIR “’ STAIR OFFICE 1l I I
< EO XX K=k
'l\ COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL = 66-0" «| 9 ‘Q :k OCCUPANCY - BUSINESS 11 ) I 1 elEvaTor
l| ALLOWED TRAVEL DISTANCE = 100-0 B v " o 1-HOUR FIRE = 7 OCCUPANTS : | | | _EquiPMENT
e, 4  BARRIER PERIBC [EOT]
|| E #‘Av“w E £03.2.14903.1 TRAVEL DISTANCE = 125-9" " 4/:;
| . ‘W‘ - T VESTIBULE ALLOWED TRAVEL DISTANCE - 300-0" I || (L 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER
" K [o14] I — a1 FERIBBCT134
v roo T s I Kl I
OCCUPANCY =
MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT = 1
OCCUPANT
n 1]
SCALE: 3/32 TRUE NORTH SCALE: 3/32' = 1-0" TRUE NORTH
PLAN NORTH PLAN NORTH
X X e X X X X X X X 7
N
v
B STAIR
i 111
"l
| GD
g
\/ NN AN AN AN AN AN SN :
I FEC - I HALL | FEC. _ “
| e WOMEN'S [207] | _
_ R.R. 7
| s s
| 4 _ s T OCCUPANCY = _ -
BANQUET ASSEMBLY
| § v geLumaney - | HALL  (STANDNG SPACE) & 7
GALLERY < e OCCUPANTS = 293 OCCUPANTS ol
GALLERY ) v GALLERY 3 v
| o oA HALL E S BANQUET
\ 2 e 205 STAGE 0 o ad HALL
Iz Pt 208 E P
- (0}
i 7
GALLERY |5 |o
STORAGE 2-HOUR FIRE Y y - g
BARRERPER | ® - EaRRER PER |2 - 2-HOUR FIRE
IBC 713.4 P ,,MEESZ_R‘R' o o . IBC 113.4 o 7 BARRIER PER
eALLERY|l -~ [20%] i | | s IBC 113.4
I/ GALLERY | ! < -——---
OCCUPANCY = | |
o -t €D |
/ OCCUPANTS |\—W——— ; - FEC/ - = o -
sToRAGE &) LX) , 2015 IEBC CODE - FIRST FLOOR o Shuint B L iy
e LF. 1 {ELEVATOR - 201 Y '_ll [ : ELEVATOR : KITCHENI
s | —prsEsEntirec s 2-HORFRE | OCCUPANCY: A3 (ASSEMBLY - MUSEUM) LOBBY/CORRIDOCR il < "l‘-: | 0 '
e . | > Fé'ZR.',Q 1'2R4PER | = NO OCCUPANT LOAD : _| : || 1 1 ||
N .
GALLERY s P e s '-/ i i i o) I TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD OF FLOOR: 13 1 OCCUPANTS ~ - A [ —c— I ||
- | - 4
(N . 4 4 - e - e e
e OFF'Cr/\E [ ‘, | | TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED (SPRINKLERED) = 26" GALLERY - sTAR § ) I (B h |D-EAD END CORRIDOR - 356" !
s | . 2 SALLERY | -50" PROVIDED AT EXISTING MAIN STAIR, AND s TABLE ¢ | 8 1) ALonEDDBTANCE-35-0 |
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL = 22' - 2" . 2 " -50" PROVIDED AT NEWN EXTERIOR EXIT STAIR - CHAIR N - NF LoBBY )
ALLOWED TRAVEL DISTANCE = 15' - O" ! . N OCCUPANCY =~ STORAGE ~ ¢ | . 1 HOUR FIRE m_r N |
. ) 1-HOUR FIRE UNDERTERMINED (USE o | STAIR,\ 8 [y BARRIER PERIBC
- | - BARRIER PER IBC | TNO EXITS REQUIRED DUE TO OCCUPANT LOAD < 500 OCCUPANTS - IBC TABLE 1006.3.1 R o oacE . | s N ooss a0t L J'
e occuPANCY - Lk 2 ) so321¢903. | -EXITS SEPARATED BY 1/3 DIAGONAL - YES PER IBC 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2 Pl giaiv i driin el occorancy- 0| 18 _|l ===
_ 7 OCCUPANT " :> i L TRAVEL DISTANCE - 108 - 6" - -EXITS 1/3 DIAGONAL (SPRINKLERED) - OK.(NECESSITATES SPRINKLER REQUIREMENT) /1 15 OCCUPANTSﬂ LOCKER ROOM_M ' : L -—aen e ar a» e J LR ANGY -
> \ . ALLONED TRAVEL DISTANCE = 250 - 0" » = 3 OCCURANTS ! - KITCHEN = 2
[ - - OCCUPANTS
[} (]

FIRST FLOOR CODE PLAN

SCALE: 3/32"=

PLAN NORTH

TRUE NORTH

TRAVEL DISTANCE =148'-8"
ALLOWED DISTANCE =250'-0"

PERFORMER COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL = 74I_q.“ "
PREP AREA ALLOWED TRAVEL DISTANCE = 715-O0

FUTURE PHASE 2 SECOND FLOOR
CODE PLAN
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2015 |[EBC CODE - SUMMARY

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD OF ENTIRE BUILDING = 6 12 (INCLUDING FUTURE PHASE 2).
EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION = TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION.
PER TABLE £03.1 1 GROUP A-3, SPRINKLERED = CLASS B INTERIOR FINSIH.

BUILDING + 100% CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY FROM E TO UNSEPARATED A-3 AND B AND 100% NWORK
AREAS (ALTERATION) = LEVEL 3.

BUILDING TO BE FULLY FIRE SPRINKLERED PER IBC 903.2.1.3 (6GROUP A-3), 2 AND 3.

BUILDING 1S A DESIGNATED HISTORIC BUILDING, LISTED ON THE STATE HISTORIC REGISTER.

NWORK AREA COMPLIANCE METHOD USED PER 301.1.2.

ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS FULLY REMOVED AND REPLACED.
PER £05.3.1.2 EAST FIRE ESCAPE IS BEING RECONSTRUCTED FOR SECOND EXIT.

804.1.1 (AND IBC TABLE 1020.1) NO CORRIDOR FIRE RATING REQUIREMNT FOR A OR B
OCCUPANCIES IN SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS.

1012.4.2 EXCEPTION - EXISTING STAIR RISER AND TREADS NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

PER IBC TABLE 601 - NO FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENT FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS.
PER IBC TABLE 504.3 ALLOWABLE HEIGHT OF BUILDING = 60'> 52'-3 1/2" (ACTUAL HEIGHT).

PER IBC TABLE 504.4 (A-3), ALLONABLE STORIES ABOVE GRADE = 2 = 2 STORIES
ACTUAL/EXISTING.

PER IBC TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA (A-3,5M) = 18,000 + 20% INCREASE PER 1205.2=21,600
SF.< 18,997 SF. ACTUAL/EXISTING.

LEGEND

ecccccccccee 1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER

2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER (HORIZONTAL)

——— - 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER

NO OCCUPANT LOAD AREA

F.E. DENOTES FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FEC. DENOTES FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

2015 |[EBC CODE - SECOND FLOOR
FUTURE PHASE 2

SCALE: 3/32"= 1'-0"

OCCUPANCY: A3 (ASSEMBLY - COMMUNITY/DANCE HALL)

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD OF FLOOR: 429 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL EGRESS NIDTH (SPRINKLERED) = 86" OR 7'-2"
-50" PROVIDED AT EXISTING MAIN STAIR, AND
-50" PROVIDED AT NEW EXTERIOR EXIT STAIR

TWNO EXITS REQUIRED DUE TO OCCUPANT LOAD < 500 OCCUPANTS - IBC TABLE 1006.3.1
-EXITS SEPARATED BY 1/3 DIAGONAL - YES PER IBC 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2
-EXITS 1/3 DIAGONAL (SPRINKLERED) - OK. (NECESSITATES SPRINKLER REQUIREMENT)
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